L08000017595

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(idanoso)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(=1,),=1,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
MAIL WAIL
(Business Entity Name)
, ,
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500118102285

02/18/08--01020--020 **130.00

FILED STATE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

J. BRYAN

FEB 1 9 2008

EXAMINER

Goldstein, Port & Gross, PA

February 13, 2008

Registration Section
Divisions of Corporations
PO Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: DJD ENTERPRISE GROUP, LLC

We are sending the signed paperwork for 1 Florida Limited Liability Company. The Transmittal Letter and Articles of Organization are filled out and signed and I include our check for \$130.

All correspondence should be through our office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Barbara P. Schwartz

Barbara P. Schwartz

08 FEB 18 PM 3: 26

COVER LETTER

	Registration Division of C						
SUBJEC	T. DJD	ENTERPRISE (GROUP, L	.LC			
505020	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(Name of Limi	ted Liability Compa	ıny)			
The enclo	osed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing	ţ.			
Please re	turn all corres	pondence concerning this made	tter to the following	:			
Е	Barbara	P. Schwartz					
			(Name of Person)				
(Goldste	in, Port & Gross	;				
			(Firm/Company)			8	NIS 35
2	2500 N.	Military Trail # 2	260			08 FEB 11	SET
			(Address)			8	F CO
E	Boca Ra	aton, FL 33431				PH	CORPORATIONS
		(Ci	ty/State and Zip Code)		—ુઃ 26	ATIO
For furthe	er information	concerning this matter, pleas	e call:			တ	苦
Barh	ara P. 9	Schwartz	_{at (} 561	953-10)50		
Daib		e of Person)		' — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	elephone Number)	_	
Enclosed	l is a check f	or the following amount:					
\$125.00	Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Certified Cop (additional copy	у	\$160.00 Filing Certificate of St Certified Copy (additional copy is	tatus &	
	,	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division of Clifton Budget 2661 Execution 2661 Execution Registration	urier Address on Section of Corporation uilding cutive Center (IS		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
DJD ENTERPRISE GROUP, I (Must end with the words "Limited Liability)	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
SAME	1290 SW Thomas Court Port St. Lucie, FL 34953
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registration. Tracy D. Steele Name 1290 SW Thomas Florida street address Port St. Lucie City, State, an	egistered agent are: Conformation Conforma
Having been named as registered agent and to a liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per	accept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as a. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all formance of my duties, and I am familiar with and tered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM	DKT Group Limited Partnership by Tracy D. Steele 1290 SW Thomas Court
	Port St. Lucie, FL 34953
	08 F E B
	PH သ
	2
(Use attachment if necessary)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other that effective date is listed, the date multiple of filing.)	n the date of filing: (OPTIONAL ust be specific and cannot be more than five business days
•	

Tracy D. Steele

that the facts stated herein are true.)

Typed or printed name of signee

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)